

SC No. 152/2020
State Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 496/19
P.S.-Shahbad Dairy
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC

27.11.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

All three accused(s) not produced from JC.

The Reader of this court contacted the counsel for the accused(s) but he stated that he is not prepared for arguments on charge and date is requested.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 28.01.2020 for arguments on charge.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.11.20