

SC No.152/2020
FIR No.496/2019 P.S.-Shahbad Dairy
u/S 498A/304B/34 IPC

State Vs. Abhiraj Kumar @ Azad Kumar etc.

07.09.2021

As per the directions contained in the Office Order No. 35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 4165-4227/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 29.01.2021 passed by Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, this court has been directed to hold physical hearing on Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday of every week and hence, the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

All three accused(s) are present on bail.

Sh. Shambhu Sharan Shukla, Ld. Counsel for accused(s).

Sh. B. L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel along with complainant.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused for arguments
on charge.

At request, put up for arguments on charge for 09.11.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 07.09.2021