

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. ABHIRAJ @ AZAD KUMAR AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 496 /2019
PS Shahbad Dairy

14.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Shambhu Sharan Shukla, ld. Counsel for all accused persons along with all accused in person on bail.

PW1 Shobha in person.

IO Inspector Rakesh Kumar.

Again adjournment is sought to conduct the cross-examination as the ld. Counsel has to go out of station. Accordingly, PW1 Shobha discharged as unexamined for today on the request of ld. Counsel. She be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued other concerned witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **11.05.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2023