

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. ABHIRAJ @ AZAD KUMAR AND OTHERS
FIR No. 496 /2019
P.S. Shahbad Dairy

14.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

PWs Shobha and Dinesh are present.

No time left as evidence is being recorded in a murder trial case titled as State Vs. Ravinder & Anr. FIR bearing No. 401/2017 PS Mahindra Park.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to discharge PWs Shobha and Dinesh for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs Shobha and Dinesh, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **05.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2023