

IA. 15/2023 in SC No. 152/2020
STATE Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad
FIR No. 496/19
P.S. Shahbad Dairy
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

27.10.2023

Present:- Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Mr. Shambhu Sharan, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

This case pertains to Section 498A/304B IPC.

Let notice to the application be served upon the
complainant through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the bail application on

01.11.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.10.2023