

IA No.17/2024 in SC 152/2020
State Vs. Abhiraj Kumar @ Azad Kumar
FIR NO. 496/2019
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

01.06.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Abhiraj Kumar @ Azad Kumar.

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mayank Punia and Mr. Kunal Makhija, Id.
Counsels for applicant/accused.
Arguments heard.
Put up for orders on **04.06.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.06.2024