

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. ABHIRAJ @ AZAD KUMAR AND OTHERS
FIR No. 496 /2019
P.S. Shahbad Dairy

01.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Abhiraj produced from JC.

Ms. Sharmishta Devi, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Mr. Kunal Makhija and Mr. Mayank Punia, Ld.

Counsels for accused.

PW3 Sh. Dinesh partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as witness wants to file some documents and at request of the witness as he has to rush to his house as his daughter is unwell.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Sh. Dinesh and other concerned witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **09.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.06.2024