

12 SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. ABHIRAJ @ AZAD KUMAR
AND OTHERS
FIR No. 496/2019

09.07.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Samishtha Devi, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Mr. Mayank PUnia and Mr. Kunal Makhija, Ld.
counsel for the accused persons.

PW3 Sh. Dinesh is further examined in chief, partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time. Ld. counsel for the complainant requests for a date as she is not available after lunch.

PW3 Dinesh and Raj Kumar be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW3 and RPE on
31.07.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/09.07.2024