

SC 152/2020  
STATE Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad Kumar & Ors.  
FIR NO. 496/2019  
PS Shahbad Dairy

**31.07.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Sharmishtha Devi, ld. counsel for the complainant.

Accused Abhiraj produced from J/C.

Remaining accused persons in person on bail.

Mr. Mayank Punia, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-3 Sh. Dinesh recalled for further cross-examination in continuation to his last cross-examination dt. 09.07.2024. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE, on **17.09.2024**. PWs mentioned at serial No. 3, 11 and 13 along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/31.07.2024**