

IA. No. 18/2024 in SC No. 152/2020  
State Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad  
FIR No. 496/19  
PS Shahbad Dairy  
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

17.08.2024

**This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Abhiraj Kumar @ Azad Kumar.**

Present: Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Mayank Punia and Mr. Kunal, Id. Counsels for applicant/accused.  
IO Inspector Mahender in person.  
Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.  
Detailed arguments on the bail application heard.  
Put up for orders on **20.08.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**17.08.2024**