

IA. No. 18/2024 in SC No. 152/2020
State Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad
FIR No. 496/19
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

24.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Father of the applicant/accused.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, let notice be issued to the complainant through IO to be heard on the bail application as the offence pertains to Section 304B/498A IPC, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on **28.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.08.2024