

IA. No. 18/2024 in SC No. 152/2020
State Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad
FIR No. 496/19
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

04.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Mayank Punia, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO SI Ghanshyam along with parents of the deceased/
complainant.

The present application has been strongly opposed by
the complainant alleging threat perception.

Today, IO has placed on record a report regarding
complaint case which has been filed by the complainant herein
under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C., although, the said application had
been dismissed but the case is still pending for pre summoning
evidence.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused has adduced rebuttal arguments and filed case laws
along with copy of the order of Ld. Magistrate.

Arguments on the application heard.

Put up for orders on **05.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.09.2024