

14 SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. ABHIRAJ @ AZAD KUMAR
AND OTHERS
FIR No. 496/2019
PS Shahbad Dairy

22.10.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Mayank Punia, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

Accused Abhiraj produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons in person on bail.

PW5 Bablu Mandal is examined, cross-examined and
discharged. No other PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for
the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **11.12.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/22.10.2024