

IA No. 20/2026 in SC No. 152/2020  
State Vs. Abhiraj @ Azad & Ors.  
FIR No. 496/2019  
PS Shahbad Dairy

09.06.2026

**This is an application moved on behalf of the applicant / dependents of deceased Priya for grant of victim compensation under section 357 A Cr.P.C read with Delhi Victims Compensation scheme, 2018.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant in person.

At request of the appellant, matter is adjourned.

Put up with case file for date fixed i.e. 18.09.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**09.06.2026**